03-20-2000 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #57 RE(

04-18-2000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,00

ET

acception original documents or copy thereof.

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

.nmissioner of Patents

5

101324319

1. Name of conveying party/ies):		2 Name and address of receiving party/ion):	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
AUTOMOTION, a California corporation		Name: LASH INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
		Internal Address:	
	ssociation mited Partnership IA	Street Address: 8000 Haskell Avenue	
		City: Van Nuys State: <u>CALIFORNIA</u> Zip: 9	1406
[] Other		 [] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-State CALIFORNIA [] Other 	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [XX] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: February 1, 2000			
			[XX] No
		A. Trademark Application No.	
	Additional numbers attac	hed? [X]Yes []No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and registrations involved:	17
Name: Kleinberg & Lerner, LLP			
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 440.00	
		[XX] Enclosed	
Street Address: 2049 Century Park East, #1080		[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: <u>Los Angeles</u> State: <u>California</u> Zip: <u>90067</u>		Charge any excess or credit any refund to deposit account number:	
		01-2224	
17/2000 DMGUYEN 00000173 1287049		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit	account)
FC:481 40.00 OP FC:482 400.00 OP	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9 Statement and signature.	elief, the foregoing in	formation is true and correct and any attached co	opy is a
MARVIN H. KLEINBERG Name of Person Signing	MARVIN	H. KLEINBERG Date 3/17/00	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Total number of	pages comprising cover sheet:	1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002053 FRAME: 0359

Exhibit A

	Reg. No.
1. WELTMEISTER and design	1,287,049
2. WELTMEISTER	1,288,756
3. WELTMEISTER	1,288,684
4. WELTMEISTER and design	1,288,775
5. AUTOMOTION	1,234,031
6. WELTMEISTER	1,243,521
7. WELTMEISTER	1,287,048
8. WELTMEISTER and design	1,288,689
9. WELTMEISTER and design	1,292,773
10. WELTMEISTER and design	1,309,720
11. WELTMEISTER	1,312,083
12. WELTMEISTER and design	2,264,851
13. WELTMEISTER	2,264,828
14. WELTMEISTER and design	2,277,752
15. WELTMEISTER	2,281,093
16. AUTOMOTION and design	2,281,111
17. AUTOMOTION	2,281,092

TRADEMARK REEL: 002053 FRAME: 0360

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Automotion, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, and having its principal place of business in the city of Sunnyvale, state of California, has acquired and used in its business and is the sole owner of the Trademarks and Service marks set out below, which marks are registered on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the good will of the business appertaining thereto;

WHEREAS, Lash International, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, and having its principal place of business in the city of Los Angeles, state of California, is desirous of acquiring all of the right title and interest in and to the Trademarks, Service marks and the registrations thereof and the good will of the business appertaining thereto.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Automotion, a California corporation, does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Lash International, Inc., a California corporation, all right, title and interest in and to the marks set forth on the attached Exhibit A, which is incorporated herein by this reference, together with all of the good will of the business symbolized by the marks and the registration thereof as of the date set forth on Exhibit A, as well as the right to sue for past infringements.

Date: February 1, 2000

RECORDED: 03/20/2000

Automotion, a California corporation

Thomas H. Gran President

Mariotie Green Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002053 FRAME: 0361